Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	1/2011 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 (NEIS) 1181 ABINE 1188 A	nited States Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & 1036	15368 ————
Name of conveying party(les)	lents or the new address(es) below
party(ics)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ACACIA, INC.
DONGCHUL D HYUN MICHAEL FLEURY	
	Internal Address _ 785 CHALLENGER STREET
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address SAME AS ABOVE
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 6, 2011	- Received o
X Assignment ☐ Merger	1 40 8
Security Agreement Change of Name	City BREA
Joint Research Agreement	State _CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country UNITED STATES ZIP 92821
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)
29/382,787	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name <u>KIT M STETINA, ESQ</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250	\$40.00 (67 61 K 1 21(II) & 5 41) \$40.00
	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City ALISO VIEJO	8. Payment Information
State CALIFORNIA ZIP 92656	
Phone Number <u>949-855-1246</u>	
Fax Number 949-855-6371	Deposit Account Number 19-4330
Email Address PATENT@STETINGLAW COM	Authorized User Name <u>stetina Brunda et al</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	
KIT M. STETINA	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

MPSCO-044D

Whereas, I, Dongchul D. Hyun of 1594 Cedarcrest, Brea, California 92821, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ENTERAL SYRINGE

x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Italy 6,201 and Being filed concurrently herewith.

Whereas, Acacia, Inc. of Brea, California herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 785 Challenger Street, Brea, California 92821 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6th day of January, 200-1, at Brean CA
Omgell D Myn.
Dongchul D. Hyun

Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) MPSCO-044D

Whereas, i, Michael Fleury of 785 Challenger Street, Brea, California 92821, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ENTERAL SYRINGE

x for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on hountry 6, 201, and being filed concurrently herewith.

Whereas, Acacia, Inc. of Brea, California herein referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 785 Challenger Street, Brea, Callfornia 92821 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made

Executed this the day of January, 2001, at BREA/ALIFORNIA

Send to Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 025634 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 01/10/2011